# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gary W Krajenke	02/08/2011
Edward L Shulte	02/08/2011
Alvin N Standard	02/08/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GM Global Technology Operations LLC	
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center	
City:	Detroit	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48265	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13025016

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (313)882-2552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-402-8177

Email: charles.leahy@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Charles E. Leahy
Address Line 1: 75 Clairview Road

Address Line 4: Grosse Pointe Shores, MICHIGAN 48236

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P014832-GMVE-LCH

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles E. Leahy

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-P014832#page1.tif

13025016

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026130 FRAME: 0943

### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P014832-GMVE-LCH entitled

CLOSEOUT PANEL FOR VEHICLE DECK LID HINGE

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been

filed, I authorize any attorney associated with Customer Number 91734 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (13/025016 filed FEB 10, 2011 ) when known. Inventor's signature Date W. KRAJENKE Full name: Declaration dated: (WARREN, MICHIGAN Residence: Inventor's signature Full name: EDWARD L. SCHULTE Declaration dated: WHITE LAKE, MICHIGAN Résidence: Date 0 2 -08 - 1/ Inventor's signature

ALVIN N. STANDARD

CLARKSTON, MICHIGAN

PATENT REEL: 026130 FRAME: 0944

Declaration dated:

02-08-11

**RECORDED: 02/15/2011** 

Full name:

Residence: